

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4327/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in CMWP No. 40141/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAKHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4603 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5471 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay after remand.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master