

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).61/2009

OM PRAKASH AGRAWAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1197 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1550 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1551 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1552 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1553 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed affidavit regarding proof of service on the sole respondent. appearance is filed for the respondent.

No

Respondent may file Vakalatanama and counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks' from today as a last chance.

List the matter on 12.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar